Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp SCHOLARSHIP ASSISTANCE APPLICATION

Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship Fund is made possible through a donation made by Project MKC, FARMERS NATIONAL BANK &

Community Foundation of the Mahoning Valley.

About the Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship Program

Boardman Park understands parks and recreation services are essential for our community's quality of life. The Park believes every citizen should have the opportunity to participate in the programs and services provided by the Parks and Recreation Department. The scholarship program is designed to help Boardman residents in need take advantage of these programs and services.

Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship Guidelines

- Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship Program is limited to residents living within the limits
 of Boardman Township and is open to any student ages 6-12 years of age.
- Scholarship eligibility is determined by participation in the Boardman School's Free/Reduced lunch program OR determined by current family hardships such as illness and or death of immediate family member.
- Scholarships are awarded for Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp program registration fees; supplies and other costs are not eligible for scholarship consideration.
- Scholarships may be granted for the full fee or for a percentage of the fee. Each application is considered on an individual basis for the amount to be awarded.
- The **FULL** scholarship award may not exceed \$750 per calendar year per individual; covering the cost of 10 weeks of the Summer Day Camp Program. There is ONLY one (1) Scholarship per Household.
- Partial scholarship may also be offered to off-set the cost of Camp. Ranging from \$75-\$500 scholarships.
- The funds are to be used ONLY for Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp within the hours of 9am to 3pm. Any extra hours or fees are at the responsibility of the applicant; applicant must provide their own lunch.
- Funds for the scholarship program are limited. The funds will be distributed at the sole discretion of Boardman Park.
- Completing a scholarship application does not guarantee a spot in the program for your child

How to apply for a Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship

- 1. Complete the application form.
- Attach a letter explaining your circumstances.
- 3. Attach a copy of your driver's license or document showing your Boardman address.
- 4. Fill out online Camp registration, leaving payment as "check".
- 5. All scholarships are subject to availability of funds and camp space.
- 6. Participant must be in attendance for not less than 80 percent of the Camp Days for which they receive scholarship funds in order to be eligible to receive funds the following year.
- 7. Scholarships are due by May 15. Scholarships are announced by June 1. Any applications received after June 1 may not receive funding.

The applicant will be notified whether the application was approved and for what amount.

For more information direct your calls to the Camp Director, Karen McCallum at 330-965-0482.

Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp Scholarship Application Form (Step One)

Camper's Name:			
Phone:	e: Date:		
Camper's Address:			
Parent's Address if Different (please explain):			
Applicant's relationship to participant (circle):	Parent	Guardian	
Birthdate: E-mail:			
Does your family currently qualify for the Free or Re	educed Lunch Pro	ogram?Free	Reduced _No
I,, certify that the in			
Signature	Dat	e	BOARDMAN PARK
For Boardman Park's Adventure Day Camp us	se ONLY:		
Did Applicant summit Application, Letter of Online registration fill out	of explanation	, Proof of Boa	ardman residency
Director Approval: (Initial/Date)	_ Amt. App	roval:	
Scholarship Denied (director Initial)			
Reason Denied:			





